Analysis of impact response of sand cushion for
rockfall by distinct element method
言語: eng
出版者:
公開日: 2017-10-03
キーワード (Ja):
キーワード (En):
作成者:

8.0 mm 12 mm 16 mm 20 mm
h=70 Number 37486 24302 8613 4130 74531
Mass ratio[%] 14.82 32.43 27.24 25.51 100
h=50 Number 27026 17501 6145 2972 53644
Mass ratio[%] 14.87 32.51 27.06 25.56 100
h=30
Number 16379 10650 3745 1770 32544
Mass ratio[%] 14.90 32.69 27.25 25.16 100
Table 5 List of parameters used in analysis
Case name Weight
shape
Sand
thickness[cm]
Height of
falling [m]
JHT30F10 Flat 30 1.0
JHT30F15 Flat 30 1.5
JHT50F10 Flat 50 1.0
JHT50F15 Flat 50 1.5
JHT70F10 Flat 70 1.0
JHT70F15 Flat 70 1.5
JST30F10
Conica
l 30 1.0
JST30F15